LTC2656IFE-L12#TRPBF Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number LTC2656IFE-L12#TRPBF-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number LTC2656IFE-L12#TRPBF
Description IC DAC 12BIT V-OUT 20TSSOP
Detailed Description 12 Bit Digital to Analog Converter 8 20-TSSOP-EP
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

4
2656fa
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
MAXIMUM
INL
LTC2656BCFE-L16#PBF
LTC2656BIFE-L16#PBF
LTC2656BCFE-L16#TRPBF
LTC2656BIFE-L16#TRPBF
LTC2656FE-L16
LTC2656FE-L16
20-Lead Thermally Enhanced TSSOP
20-Lead Thermally Enhanced TSSOP
0°C to 70°C
–40°C to 85°C
±4
±4
LTC2656BCUFD-L16#PBF
LTC2656BIUFD-L16#PBF
LTC2656BCUFD-L16#TRPBF
LTC2656BIUFD-L16#TRPBF
56L16
56L16
20-Lead (4mm × 5mm) Plastic QFN
20-Lead (4mm × 5mm) Plastic QFN
0°C to 70°C
–40°C to 85°C
±4
±4
LTC2656BCFE-H16#PBF
LTC2656BIFE-H16#PBF
LTC2656BCFE-H16#TRPBF
LTC2656BIFE-H16#TRPBF
LTC2656FE-H16
LTC2656FE-H16
20-Lead Thermally Enhanced TSSOP
20-Lead Thermally Enhanced TSSOP
0°C to 70°C
–40°C to 85°C
±4
±4
LTC2656BCUFD-H16#PBF
LTC2656BIUFD-H16#PBF
LTC2656BCUFD-H16#TRPBF
LTC2656BIUFD-H16#TRPBF
56H16
56H16
20-Lead (4mm × 5mm) Plastic QFN
20-Lead (4mm × 5mm) Plastic QFN
0°C to 70°C
–40°C to 85°C
±4
±4
LTC2656CCFE-L16#PBF
LTC2656CIFE-L16#PBF
LTC2656CCFE-L16#TRPBF
LTC2656CIFE-L16#TRPBF
LTC2656CFE-L16
LTC2656CFE-L16
20-Lead Thermally Enhanced TSSOP
20-Lead Thermally Enhanced TSSOP
0°C to 70°C
–40°C to 85°C
±12
±12
LTC2656CCUFD-L16#PBF
LTC2656CIUFD-L16#PBF
LTC2656CCUFD-L16#TRPBF
LTC2656CIUFD-L16#TRPBF
6CL16